Our flles 295-109, 112 and 113

23rd July, 1943

Office of the Custodian,

506

Royal Rank Pullding,

Vancouver; B. Ca

Attention: ¥r. ¥, 6. Shears,
Director

Dear Sirs:

the

m
L

Re: ~ Ryotaro Kita

As requested by you we set hereunder a summary of
assets of R. Kita of which we are aware.

Mstsuyama snd Company Limited

¥r. kKita owns 798 shares of #25.00 psr value.
In our report to you of the 24ith Pebruary, 1942 we gave
& consolidated balance sheet of this company and its

-subsidlary companies. This balsnce sheet showed the

ghares of the company to be practically worthless.
However, since that date we have effected certain

sales of tle company's assets and assets of a subsid-
lary company for emounts far in excess of the book
value. It is poseible, therefore, that when the aifalrs
of this compeny are wound up & distribution can be made
to the shareholders. At the present time we are unable
to glve you any estimate of what this distribution may
amount to per share.

In addition to the foregoing Kita appears as a
creditor of T. Matsuyama snd Company Limited for shares
of subsldiary companlies turned in as follows:

3lat Janusry, 1934 Union Fish Co. Ltd. 500.00
30th June, 1936 Nenaimo Shipyerds Ltd. 24,000.00
# 24,500.00

It would appear upon the liguidaticn of T, Matsuysms and
Company Limited this balence should be paysble in full.




Office of thg cuatodinn,
Vanecouver, £« 51 23rd July, 1943.

Nanairo Shig:ards Limlited

This company is & subsidiary of T. Ustsuyems and

Company Limited, ¥r. Xita belng the mansagzer of the

latter company. Tt was eviiently the practice of the work-

men at Yanaimo Shipyards Limited not to cash thelr wage

cheques regularly. Yr. Kite, to assist the financing

of Hanaiwo Shipysrds Limlted frow time to time, cashed these

choquou. At the time of our tsking contrel of Hanaiwo
 Shipyerds limited the sum of $5,823.00 in wage cheques

was outstanding, that had not been presented to thé bank

for peyment. Hr. Elta reguested that he should Us re-

imbursed for this sum, but & number of the chegues he

presented had not been endorsed by the payees. We, there-

fore, with your consent, teok a sworn declaration lrom

¥r. ¥Kita covering the chegues that had been properly en-

doresed,; and we peild tm him the sum of 23,670408. This

lesves a balance of 72,152.92 that is owling for weze cheques

unpaid and elaimed by lMr. Eita, but this sum has not been

paid to him as we consider he should submilt the cheques

properly endorsed by the payees.

Re C» Flah %slteries lLimlted

¥r. ¥ita claims to be the heneflielal owner of 567
shares of #100.00 each in this company, althouzh the shares
do not spgear in his neve in the company's recoris. ®hile
it is difflcult teo estimate the distribution to be made
upon the {inesl liguiliation of this company we are satisfled.
that a substantial swmount per share will be realized. The
Custodian has not admitted that ¥Yr. ¥ita 1s the beneflecial
owner of the shares claimed by him.

e are not aware of any‘othev assets of Wr. ¥ita in

companies under our conirol. 7e ungerstAﬂd, hovever, he or
his wife owned & house on Cordova Street Tast.

Yours falthfully,

s B







EXCERPT FROM "TIME MAGAZINE" of 26th June, 1950,

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Conscience Payment

After Pearl Harbor, Canada's West Comsty like the U.S. West
Coast, was swept by panicky anger against its Japanese population.
From British Columbia, where almost all of the Dominion's 23,000
Japanese lived, the new suspects were hustled into the interior.
Their homes, farms and fishing boats were confiscated by the government,
sold at sacrifice prices.

Last week, after about three years of study, Justice Minister
Stuart Garson contritely declared that the property taken from the
Japanese had been sold too cheaply. The government, he announced,
would pay $1,222,829 to 1,300 citizens of Japansse descent to compensate
them for thair losses. Commented the Ottawa "Citisen": "The
settlement - - - will wind up an affair of which no Canadian can be
proud.”
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January 31, 1951,
Enemy 716

Mr. R. J. McMaster,
Barrister & Solicitor,
1408 Royal Bank ELldge.,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs
Res Magetaro MUKAI

In regard to your enquiries re the above, I am able to
supply you with the following information

The boats to which you referred would appear to be owned
by Kotaro OTO and were sold as follows -

George Bay Sold for & 2,000,00
Moresby No., 2 . e 59 500,00
Moresby No. 3 " . 55850,00
Gear etc, 700,00
3149050 .00

Expenses re sale of Boats O
Survey, Commissions, etc. 202,21

#13,847.79

Less owing to T. Matsuyama Co. _ 1,298,90
$12,548.89

Credited to a/c of
Kotaro Oto, File 1114 $12,548.89

The sum of $12,548.89 is being held in Oto's account as enemy
funds.

In regard to the 127 shares in the Moresby Island Fisheries,
it would not appear that there will be any distribution to shareholders
as there were not sufficient funds to satisfy creditors.

We have no file, nor can we find any information in regard to
the Otter Bay Fish Company, nor can we find that Mukai had any interest

in Matsuyama & Company.
Yours truly,

F.G, Shears,
FGS/GN Director.
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September 17, 1951,

Mr, Tomijiro NAKA,
New Denver, B.C.

Dear Sirs

There is the sum of $923,35 on deposit with the
Custodian at this office, and as the office is winding up
its business and will shortly be closed, it is necessary
that all money be paid out to the rightful owmer,

A cheque will be mailed to you by return mail,

if you will acknowledge receipt of this letter in the stamped
self-addressed envelope,

If however, you do not wish this money sent to you,
the Custodian suggests that you allow him to send it to the
Bank of Montreal, New Denver, for the ecredit of your account,

Please let us know your wishes in this connection,

Yours truly,

g

t
C. H, Reed,
Office of the Custodian,

CHR/GN




PHONE PACIFIC 6131

FILE No

N '

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Ken,

Glad to have your recent letter and to know that you are
enjoying ! that unusual weather. It wasnt very good when !r Savignac
was here- but afterwards the snow really paid us a visit for a couple
of weeks. % glad to know that Mrs Wright is standing up to it and
we hope that you are both feeling fit at the present time. David 1is
certainly a busy one but it is nice that he has fitted into things so
well and enjoys his various activities. We are both jogging along
nicely and also the rest of the family. My youngest granddaughter,-
(11 months now) gave me a red golf ball at christmas, so that I could
play in the snow=- Had one round,~- and didnt lose it.(Did I hear you say-
"Because I never hit it far enough%"’)

Have not seen Russell for ages, but noted the enclosed in
last night's paper. Went with Pat Good last week to see the Film
Mgrtin Luther., Quite a picture but some of oﬁr Roman C;tholic friends
might not appreciate it.

Kind regards and best wishes to dl

506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
PLEASE REFER TO JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

e




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PHONE PACIFIC 6131 S R Y MG.
xxx08088858%

PLEASE REFER ToO

FILE No

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B. C.

4615 West 9th Avenue
Vancouver B.C.

Mr Tekaichi Umezuki o
rditor :

The New Canadian

479 Queen Street West

Toronto 2-B drtario

Dear Sir,

The Vancouver office of the Custosian has been closed
for some months, but your letter of August 30th has been forwarded to
me,

Files and records which were on hand .t that time and which
it was considered should be retained wers sent to Ottawa. However I am
sure that the Newspaper foles to which you refer were not among the
material sent.

Over ten years has elapsed and during that time material
which did not appear to have permanent value has been destroyed. I regret

therefore that we carnot be of servige to you in this matter as if possible
we would have been glad to do.

Yours very truly,

F.G,Shears,



506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver (2), B.C.,
October 31, 1951,

K- 1“!’. wri{ht, 1’:Sq.; K.CQ,
Chief Counsel,

Office of the Custodian,
Victoria Building,

7 O'Connor St.,

Ottawa (4), Ontario.

Dear Mr, Wright:

I am enclosing a letter received by this office
from Mr, WV, T, Brown of Odlum Brown Investments Ltd. This you
will see, relates to a December lst, 1941 Coupon on a Yokohama
Bond, payable in New York funds.

Will you please reply, or pass this on to the
Department which can advise Mr. Brown. A copy for our records,
of the reply sent, would be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

F, G. Shears,
Director,

FGS/GN
Enecl,




F. G. Shears, Esq.,
Director,
Office of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building, = i T
Vancouver, 2, B.C.
Dear Mr. Shears: Re: Odlum Brown Investments Ltd. & Yokohama Bond

Victoria Building,
7 O'Connor Street,

Ottawa, 4, Ontario.

November 2nd, 1951.

No v. .1

I have for acknowledgment your communication
of the 3lst ultimo, together with enclosure as stated.

This correspondence has been transferred to

the War Claims Branch and you will hear from them in due course.

KWW/ G

Yours very truly,

i Vi
K. W. Wright,
,»_—f‘“‘“
hief Counsel.




Victoria Bullding,
7 O'Qounnor Street,
43952 Ottawa 4, Onterio.

2Pl ye T
4 e a 4

November 3, 1951.

Odlum Brown Investments Ltd.,

Rogers Bulliding, R

470 Granville Street, i g
Vancouver, B.C. ; Mo 8 795

Attention: Hr. ¥.T. Brown. iy Gt
Dear Sirs:

Res Japanese Bonds, City of |
Yokohame, 6%, ;

Your letter of 29th October, 1951 to Mr. F.
G. Shears, Director of the Custodien Office, Vancouver,

"

has been forwarded to thls office for attention.

The inforzation you give in the seccnd and
hird paragraphs of your letter confirms the position
as we have understood 1t, and we much regret there is
nothing wve can do in the matter.

However, in view of the recent Pesce Tresty 4
with Je=pan, possibly there has been some change in the
United States attitude and we would suggest that you write
to the Department of Justice, Office of Alien Property,
Washington 25, D«Ce, gilving them particulsrs of this cese.

For vour information we would mention that e
recent guotation we saw for these City of Yokohama 6%
bonds due 1961, was U.S5. §81 to §833 flat. :

Yours very truly,

KW, ¥right,
Chief Counsel.

. - .



CLASS OF 8g3

Full Rate
Day Letter
Night Message

Night Letter

Evening and
Sunday Messages

the class of service

Please mark an X opposite

desired,

Send the followin,

GEO TANAKA

JAPANESE CANADIAN CITIZENS ASSOCIATION , '
61 COLLEGE STREET
TORONTO 2, Ontario

LETTER RECEIVED NO FOUNDATION FOR STATEMENT CONTINENTAL TIMES WRITING TODAY

WDNE“. GENERAL Manacen of COMMUNICATION

S MCNTREAL

9 message, subject to the conditions on the back thereof, which are hereby agreed to,

Nbvember 13, 1951, j

F. G, SHEARS

: OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
FGS/GN
RUSH WIRE

Owing to UIE puoTrowo=ors Bs d o VR 10wy v = e s SR
f inquiries from Japanese uéndd*ang wh; 5 ITaknshﬂna's ublic statas
Custodian. If there is any foundation for Mr. Tak: ffice as to the

uustodlan: uld greatly appreciate conilrmat%on from your iéiar@d S

ment, we wo ~tu§e40f the rebates which the Custodian }bﬂg‘ugasvsold 5y
DartlcuLernd nese Canadian property owners e e 4 ‘Takashima's
to former apanvif however, there is no foundation for Mr, e pe:
diar W < e tan - z g

tsetcuggijigqﬁould’apurecia%e receiving any-a%ziizh{ggigdgaﬁanese Clatms
staten A 5 e rmation Mr 5enJ]_ <= na's P L

. : our informa C, imants wu efuses to
thlS,mBFLeféfsgogu%bpr is 1137, He is one of the claifu§¥s égoogevative
bommisiLOEisdc{aim release and authority to pay fees to the per
complete Nnis cl
Committee,

May we hear from you at your earliest convenience,

Your§/very truly, /

/

[
S SN erH g

George Tanaka, :
National Executive Secretary,




CITIZENS ASSOCIATION

NATI H ADQUARTERS:
1 STREET, TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

"

November 8, 1951,

R e el

AN u il

Mr, F. G, Shears, i
Office of the Custodian, sapfllepin st §
Department of the Secretary of State, 1 Vng%gfﬂfkf;
506 Royal Bank Building, S L
VANCOUVER, British Columbia,

Dear Sir:-

May we ask the assistance of your office to clear up a matter relating

to the sale of Japanese Canadian property during the period of the
evacuation. In a recent issue of the Japanese %anadian newspaper known

as the Continental Times, published in Toronto, an article was printed
written by a Japanese Canadian claimant by the name of Mr, Senji Takashima,
who states that the Custodian has rebated to him the amount of ‘commission”
charged by the Custodian in the sale of his property. Mr., Takashima
c¢laimed that the Custodian will refund to Japanese Canadians whose property
was sold by the Custodian and who did not submit a claim for property
losses to the Commission, the amount of "commission”’charged by the Custodian
on the sale of their property.

Owing to the publication of this article, this office has received a number
of inquiries from Japanese Canadians whose Froperty were sold by the
Custodian. If there is any foundation for Mr. Takashima's public state=-
ment, we would greatly appreciate confirmation from your office as to the
rticular nature of the rebates which the Custodian is prepared to make
gg former Japanese Canadian property owners whose propergy was sold by
the Custodian, If, however, there is no foundation for Mr, Takashima's
statement we would apprecia%e receiving any advise you can give us on
this matter. For your information Mr. Senji Takashimals Japanese Claims
Commission Case number is 1137, He is one of the claimants who refuses to
gomp;gge his eclaim release and authority to pay fees to the Co-operative
ommittee,

May we hear from you at your earliest convenience,

Youréfgg;y truly, i

-

George Tanaka,
National Ixecutive Secretary,.

GT-yh




506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, 2, .,C.,
Hovember 13, 1951,

s W, ’Jright. Esq., Koco’
Chief Counsel,

0ffice of the Custodian,
Victoria Building,

7 U'Con?ml‘ .(‘to’

Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Mr, Wright:

For your information, I am enclosing correspondence
in regard to & notice which appeared in the Continental Times.

You may remember that I was somewhat concerned that
the ruling to rebate commissions and auction charges on the basis
of policy, might have repercussions from those who did not file
claims. lowever, I have worded my reply so as to relate this matter
only to those who considered that fair market value had not been
obtained and who made a claim on that basis,

Yours very truly,

o Go Shoars.
Director.
FGS/GN
Encl.




JAPANESE CANADIAN CITIZENS ASSOCIATION
61 College Street, Toronto 2, Ontario

November 8, 1951.

Mr, F, G. Shears,

Office of the Custodian,

Department of the Secretary of State,
506 Royal Bank Building,

VANCOUVER, British Columbia,

Dear Sirs-

May we ask the assistance of your office to clear up a matter relating

to the sale of Japanese Canadian property during the period of the
evacuation, In a recent issue of the Japanese Canadian newspaper known

as the Continental Times, published in Toronto, an article was printed
written by a Japanese Canadian claimant by the name of Mr. Senji Takashima,
who states that the Custodian has rebated to him the amount of "commission"
charged by the Custodian in the sale of his property. Mr. Takashima
claimed that the Custodian will refund to Japanese Canadians whose property
was sold by the Custodian and who did not submit a claim for property
losses to the Commission, the amount of "commission" charged by the Custodian
on the sale of their property.

Owing to the publication of this article, this office has received a number
of inquiries from Japanese Canadians whose property were sold by the
Custodian, If there is any foundation for Mr., Takashima's public state-
ment, we would greatly appreciate confirmation from your office as to the
particular nature of the rebates which the Custodian is prepared to make
to former Japanese Canadian property owners whose property was sold by
the Custodian, If, however, there is no foundation for Mr. Takashima's
statement we would appreciate receiving any advice you can give us on

this matter. For your information Mr, Senji Takashima's Japanese Claims
Commission Case number is 1137, He is one of the claimants who refuses to
complete his claim release and authority to pay fees to the Co-operative
Committee,

May we hear from you at your earliest convenience,

Yours very truly,

"GEORGE TANAKA"
George Tanaka,
National Executive Secretary.
GT=yh




Fovember 13, 1951,

Hr. Geodge TANAKA,

National ixecutive Seoretary,

Japanese Cenadian Citisens fssociction,
61 Collage St.,

Torento, 2, Ontario.

Thank you for your letter of Wovesber 8th., Ve also roceived
the cutting from the Continental Times of lovember Sth and letters
fron two furmer evacuses who owned property in the Frotected Area, On
receipt of your letter we wired -

®LETTTR RFORIVED WO FOUNDATION FOR STATEMERT ¢ TINENTAL TDMPe
WRITING TODAY™

While it 1s true that the awount recomnended by the Commisge-
sloner in this and a considerable number of other caszes, was equal to
. the 5% commiasion padd to real estate agents, this only applied where
the owner consldered that fair market value had not been achieved and
where a clais was filed on that basis before the Commissioner.

The Commissioner's final Report was made over 18 months ago,
after he had fulfilled tie cbligations of his appointment, and all
matters soncerning property sold by the Custodian were finally closed
at that time.

The Yotlce in the Continentel Times is therefore misleading,
fou may consider it deeirable to advise the fditor of that publication
that no awards are being nade other than those which have been recom=
mended by the Commissioner and that he is now functus offiecio,

Yours truly,

Fo Qo SM’
Mrector.

FGa/GN




el .. 0

506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B.C.,
lovember 14, 1951.

K. W, Wright, E'q.’ Kuco’
Chief Counsel,

0ffice of the Custodian,
Vietoria Building,

7 0'Connor St.,

Ottawa 4, Ontario,

Dear Mr, Wright:

We are receiving further letters as a result of the state~
ment in the Continental News in regard to which I wrote yesterday.

I have today written the Editor, as per copy enclosed, but
I fear the damage has already been done and we will be receiving a
lot more correspondence. I am standardizing our reply as follows:

e are in receipt of your letter of « We have
to advise that there is no foundation for the statement
that 5% commission paid to a real estate agent on the sale
of your property can now be refunded.

Any payments that have been made only concern cases
where a claim was filed under the Claims Commission and
where the Commissioner recommended this payment was neces-
sary to achieve fair market value. The Commissioner's
final Report was made over 18 months ago. All matters
concerning property sold by the Custodian were finally
closed at that time and no further claims are being con-

sidered.
Yours very truly,

F. G. Shears,
FGS/GN Director.,

Encl,




Victoria Building,
7 0'Connor Street,
Ottawa, 4, Ontario.

December 14th, 1951.

F. G. Shears, Esqg.,
Director,

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, 2, B.C.

Dear Mr. Shears:

I enclose herewith, for your
informatbn,copy of letter received from the Deputy
Minister of Justice under date of 13th instant.

Yours very truly,

-

e g ]
/,
~ -

K. W, Wright,
Chief Counsel.

KWW/G
Encl.



PEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

CANADA

Please address

The Deputy Minister of Justice

Ottawa,

Dear Birs

On December 7th, Mr. Fright wrole to me
with respect to three additional claime by Japanese
based on alleged failure by the Custedian to perform
hiz functions as such to the satisfaction of the
claiments, All three claims are outside the terms
of inguiry condueted by Mr. Justice Bird under Part I
of the Incuiries pct. It is under consideration,
however, that Mr. Justice Bird should be asked to
inquire into these claims but it iz suggested that he
is "Functus Officie®.

The Commissioner has undoubtedly completed
his incuiry smd could not resume the ssme without
& further Order ip Council under the Inguiries fet.
Horeover, the claims are, as I have indicated, oubside
the scope of the inquiry amd, for this additional
reason, would require a further Order in Council
if they are to be inguired inte by Hr. Justice Sird
under the Inguiries Act.

Yours truly,

F. P. Varcoe

Deputy Hinister.

Ottawa, December 13th, 1951,

The Custodisn of Enemy Properiy,
Secretary of State Departnent,
Victoria Building,
0 tt & w 8,




™

In the Fenily Court situste at 15 Lakoview Terrage, in the ity
of O%tamn, Provinos of Outario, Caneds, Jesuary rd, 1952,

frit of Gradtitude
Oyes, Oyos, Oyoa. To all to whom those Presents shall Come, Oresting

Be 4% remembered that faln would the undersigned express thenke and
appreciation for genersus gifts received during the Yulotide Ssesob

and remember graiefully =11 who forearded packages thad proved lntersste
ing, waried and practical,

Acknowledgaent is not within the seope of this docusent bayond & suswory %
of ovidence of witnesses oslled to teptify as %o the contents of thelr
individual pareels in the sompner followings thut is to say -

Charlotte Pearl - Electric spewd kedtle, cushion, lingeris, stockings,
puress, sewing kiS, teble cover, flowers, eurrency, Vencouver Nolliy,
tes tovles, plate holders, glasees in service holder,

Douglas Flesing - Trousers, seurf, tise, vurreney, socks, pent hongers,
handierchiefs, records, ear mat, reser blsdos,

David Wycott - Wateh, Led lemp, book cape, hockey eculpment, ilesy
rocks, gloves, curreney, fish gadget, books,

Komneth Byeott « Rlectric Toaster, shirts, socks, pyjuas, handkerchiefy)
Readers Digeat, cigsrettes, currency, gloves, ‘

coint Wetisory vevealed thed contrisutions of foudetull locluded
turkey, chickens, Christmas cake, sheese snd pudding, :nd that seme
wore delectably edible to the point of osuelng atwormel consumpiion
resultisg in nore too melodious grosns on the part of those shose
fullness created temporary dipcomfort,

David Wyoott upom beling recalled, reported the receipt by seambers of e
household of 166 mewsages of goodwill from friends and loved cnes in PVR §
parts of Canads, sumerous places in the United States as well as soves
from Buropesn countries. ALl members husbly sckrowledged theve kind
sxpresvions from such @ host of persons who In this way sdded to
enjoymont of the festive sesson,

Pinally in the iight of public istersst there was presented & reprodue |
photogragh of ove of the Cspitalle firet PTrolley Cosches, which said |
reproduction L& adtached ap Ewhibit "A%, 1% was reported thet a few
daye ago this type of moders electriec vehicle replaced all street sars
shich served op vhich is commomly known as the Broneow Lire, It was |
also pointed out that 1t is new possille to boerd one of thepe Vehicled |
imondiately bokind our prowises and travel to eentral points ir the defum
tom ares of the oty including the Southwest cormer of Wollingten an
0VConnor Streats. Heferonce mup usde to the fuct that the butliing
housing the Custodian's Office iu situste on the Bouibeast corner of
aforesentioned sireots, therefor it will be neeecsary for those having
businese in the said office te ¢rosy the gtreet, & distence of some
slxty feot. The suggestion that such irconvenience be brought to the
sbtention of the Transportation Commissiom was overruled on srounds of
pabliec policys IO wap hoped thal by publielsing this adied attraction
many of our relatives and friends sight be influoenced to fnspeet the
facilities during 19353,







12193 (2)

Mr. Fujikazu TANAKA,
4871 Westmore St.,
A'Iontreal. 34, PoQo

Dear Sir:

Re: Canada Mio Co, Ltd.

Further to our letters of 15th December, 1950 and 17th
July 1951, this is to inform you that this office will be
permanently closed in a few weeks,

It is to your advantage to have payment of your account
completed before all unfinished business of this office is
transferred to Ottawa, and we are therefore, enclosing another
copy of declaration re lost Share Certificates in case you
have mislaid the form already sent you.

On receipt of the completed form we will mail you our
cheque for $39.18.

BG/GN
Enel.




I, Fujikasu TANAKA, of Montreal, P.Q., do hereby declare
that I owned 77 shares in GANADA MIO COMPANY LIMITED, and certi-
ficates were issued in the name of Toichi TANAKA.

I have mede & most diligent search for the said certificates
and have not found them, and the reason for non production of these
certificates is that they have been lost or destroyed.

I also declare that I have not pledged the shares of the
CANADA MIO COMPANY LIMITED as security for any purpose whatsoever,

That I, Pujikesu TANAKA, the owner of these shares am
entitled to my portion of the distribution from the assets of
the CANADA MIO COMPANY LIMITED.

I also undertake to forward to the Office of the Custodian
the certificates, should they be found and come into my possession

at some future date.

Witness.



(2)

March 11, 1952.

B. C. Telephone Co.,
768 Seymour St.,
Vancouver 2, B.C,

Dear Sirss

This is to advise you that this office will be permanently
closed on 3lst March, 1952,

Will you please discontinue our service from that date.
Your March bill, covering exchange service to 6th April, plus any
additional charges for Long Distance tolls, etc, will be paid in
the usual way from this office, but we would appreciate it if your
final bill covering any charges accruing from March 6th to March 3lst
and rebate, if any, for exchange service, lst to 6th of April, were
mailed to:
Mr, Frank G, Shears,
3906 West 12%th AV‘O,
Vancouver 8’ B!ci

This is necessary so that Mr, Shears may o.k. the bill for payment and
mail it to our Ottawa Office requesting them to send you a cheque at
once,

If you can follow this procedure, all d elay will be obviated.

Thanking you for the excellent service given us by your
Company during the past ten years, we remain

Your »

..2—-—-—4'.

B, Good,
Comptroller.




3556 West 1lst Ave
Vancouver 8, B.C.
March 29, 1952

Mr. F.G. Shears

Director of Japanese Evacuation Section EVACUATION SEQ?WQ";E
Office of the Custodian e MNaret, Bl /SE
506 Royal Bank Building Rec'd 7 e *L '
Hastings and Grangille - | File No.

Vancouver, B.C. An

Dear Sir: Raferred__ T, 2. Sheats

I have for acknowledgement your letter of March 3, 1952 and the delivery
of certain goods belonging to the Japanese held in dustody by your
office to 324 Powell Street.

In previous visits made by Mr. K. Iwata and Mr. Nobby Bujisawa accompanied
by Mr. Brown from your office, to inspect the goods stored in the warehouse,
it was noticed that the sporting and educational trophies stored numbered
several dozen..... yet only one trophy was delivered to us at 324 Powell.
Could we please have an explanation of the discrepancy in number? If they
have been misplaced or overlooked, we would aprreciate their delivery or
notification of where they may be obtained. The trophies were, of the

items which we were looking forward in obtaining for use in our present
competitive sports.

Another item of priceless value missing was the Buddhist Bible written in
the original Hindustani.

We shall be very grateful if you would attend to these matters at ySur
convenience,

Thanking you for your efforts in all phases of this work,,I remain,

Yours sincerely,

ot fus L

\
(Miss) Mickey Nakashima
secretary Vancouver JCCA

T o gy 1Y Ve
(._;.(,uk—i.,l e (\,‘ LCAANLMmS




3906 West 12th Avenue
Vaneouver, B.C,
April 5th.1952

Miss Mickey Nakashima
Secy. Vancouver JCCA
3556 West lst Avenue

Dear Madam,

I have for acknowledgment your letter of March 29th.
the office of the Custodian has now closed but correspondence now. comes
to me at the above address.

: I am personally aware that there were quite a number
of sporting trophies sored with us having inspected them myself off
geveral occasions, On taking this matter up with our Mr Good who
actually supervised the shipment of the goods from our storage to

you association, Mr Good is quite positive that these trophies were
among the goods loaded on to the truck for delivery., He says that

he recollects at least one large box full of these cups &c., He feels
sure that they should be found among the material which you have as they
were not disposed of in any other way.

In regard to what you describe as the Buddhist Bible in
Hindustani this would doubtless be the large book contained in a laquer
case and this is in safe keeping. I am a 1ittle in doubt in regard to
a method for dealing with this as in this case we believe that it was
property belonging to the Canada Nichiren Church Society. Are you in
a position to inform us to what extent this organization now exists
and if this book were delivered to you in what manner would you dispose

of it. I think that I recollect that a claim was made hn behalf of
this society for gods claimed to be unaccounted for and an award paid
in regard to sanme. If you would give me some more i formation

regarding this ratter I would be prepared to consider what might be done ,
as for the time being I am still representing Custodian interests although
the actual office has been closed.

Yours truly,

F.G.Shears.




MOYING ORDER [““N[

STORAGE CO., LTD.

{(?ergihafter referred to as _the Company)
& L : 7 / -
Name of Owner (: ;' f'{ et u/? b -
Address }/ <7 A”' .

7 5,506
Nature of Goods. AL
To be moved, from____ /( M{{iix /:f”f ot fg

To gé’ } 5 """‘"""*““Q “‘“"‘j‘f——"-x}f;ﬁﬂga--ﬁ-—--” 4 ﬁ‘écﬁ—s ;

éONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

The price of Van used for the removal with chauffeur and helper or helpers is $
per hour from time of leaving the Company’s office until it returns.

wVa ouver, B. C.

(& 0Lt

The owner agrees to pay to the Company in addition to such removal charges, all other charges of the
Company for handling, storage, freigﬂ;, packing and all other services and expenses which are incidental and
necessary to this order. [ 4

" f_{l? i‘- : &
All good handled, moved or ﬂore&nﬁr the terms of this Contract shall be at owner’s risk unless damage

or loss in respect hereof shall be due the sole negligence of the Company and the Company shall not in any
event be liable for loss occasioned by accident, fire or theft, unless theft proved to be by Company’s employees.

Terms of payment

The Company accepts no responsibility whatsoever in respect of fragile or valuable articles unless the
description, nature and value of such article or articles are previously disclosed to the Company or its work-
men and unless the same are packed and unpacked by the Company.

The total liability of the Company in any event is limited to $50.00 in respect of the aforesaid goods or
any of them.

I as owner of said goods hereby request you to perform the aforesaid services with respect to said goods

upon the terms and conditions herein contained and agree to abide thereby and accept delivery of same at such
point nearest place of delivery at which you consider roads and bridges are unpassable and unsafe for your

vehicle or van used at hme of delivery o goods. J/i//

Dated thi , AN/ 19
ated this 2 7 éZ{;f‘ THE cwez CQMP Y, LIMITED

P £
or...

CUSTOMER'S INVOICE

Time Started = /‘!_Zf__Van

Time Finished
Total No. Hours @ Per Hour

CARTAGE

Storage Charges Handling Charges

Prepaid Freight Charges
Packing Charges

¥ o on o

Other Charges P

ll"

Owner’s Signature.

WE ARE NOT COMMON CARRIERS




STORAGE CO., LTD.

(herginaftet referred to as thé Company)
Name of Owner CFACCE Cf L (Ao

v P
Address “’&/ ﬁ

Nature of Goods

To be moved from__» R, "j{;?f#{i tr i:{"
To et 7, i,

CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT

The price of Van used for the removal with chauffeur and helper or helpers is $.______
per hour from time of leaving the Company’s office until it returns.

The owner agrees to pay to the Company in addition to such removal charges, all other charges of the
Company for handling, storage, freiggh'r, pasking and all other services and expenses which are incidental and
7 ‘ g~ o g £ 2
W

necessary to this order. /, 4

F.

'
Terms of payment \Z

r 4 5 "
All good handled, moved or storeg’under the terms of W( “(ract sk(( be at owner’s risk unless damage
or loss in respect hereof shall be duefto the sole negligence of the Compary and the Company shall not in any
event be liable for loss ioned by ident, fire or theft, unless theft proved to be by Company’s employees.

The Company accepts no responsibility whatsoever in respect of fragile or valuable articles unless the
description, nature and value of such article or articles are previously disclosed to the Company or its work-
men and unless the same are packed and unpacked by the Company.

The total liability of the Company in any event is limited to $50.00 in respect of the aforesaid goods or
any of them.

| as owner of said goods hereby request you to perform the aforesaid services with respect to said goods
upon the terms and conditions herein contained and agree to abide thereby and accept delivery of same at such
point nearest place of delivery at which you consider roads and bridges are unpassable and unsafe for your
vehicle or van used at time of delivery of said goods. V4 e

Dated this day of “S.
> “~ ¢ THE CRON STORAGEIV COMPANY, LIMITED
Per 77 y o fe
CUSTOMER'S INVOICE 2 o

Time Started (-/?é Van/ Men
Time Finished
Total No. Hours. @ Pax Hour
CARTAGE $.
Storage Charges Handling Charges $
Prepaid Freight Charges $
Packinp Charges $
Other Charges £ = ’: $
TOTAL _ /{’ﬂ L $
Dri /Zé ¢ L/A &

river - e
Helper / 7 /

L2077
- & g Owner’s Signature.
No 4954 X WE ARE NOT COMMON CARRIERS



"

$1,635,000 Paid

In Prisoner Claims
OTTAWA -




Mr. Shears have I sent Pat's letter to the right address. K.W.W.

Vietoria Building,
7 0'Connor Street,
Ottawa, 4, Ontario.

March 3lst, 1952.

Mo Bood, Bogey o
Picedilly Horth,( -ccod Yy
caulfield' B.C -

Dear Pats

I have for ackmowledguent your communication of 26th
instant, copies of which will go forward to the Deputy Custodiane
Needles: to repeat - Mr. Arpin and I were greatly diseppointed
when you advised us by phone that it would be impossible for you
to accept the Ottuwa post,

¥e fully understand the situation and agree that under
all the circumstances it would be unwise for you to muke the
suggested move.

The sploendid eervice you rendered the office sinece the aarly
days of VWorld War II left mo doubt as to what those of us whe knew
you should say when Mr, Stei-n asked us to sutmit a recommendation
relative to vour transfer.

T wish to tske this opportunity to thark you for your wholee
hearted co-operstion with me at all times ard to add that it was not
only "nice to know you" but a privilege to regard you as & real fri-nd
as well.

Mr. Arpin has taken over the tagk of seeing to it thst your
retirement and gratuity forms are finalized and 1 expect he will be
writing to you about this shortly.

As you are aware, Mr, Muthieu has been grarted six months
retiring leave commencing tomorrow, . The Minister end Mr, Stein
will be hers this afterncon to make & presentation of travelling bag
snd cane on »ehalf of the staff,

Bdgar T, also retires today and we will have a little affalp
for him in the near future. You will appreciete that every hour is
overcrowded juet now and that we prafer to do things in an orderly
rather than "jam" fashion,




Harace Gardner, who was in Vancouver during the early
days of the war, is in hospital - heart attack. Mrs, Gardner
called me Saturday evening and urged me to see him regardless of
orders re no visitors. He was worried about certain office matters and
these were cleared for him in the course of my visit yesterday.
The Doctors will know more about his condition in a few days, but
I think he is a very sick man.

There is never a dull moment in this organization.

With all good wishes for your future success and kindest
regards to Mrs. Good and yourself.

S8incerely yours ,

K. W, Wright,
Chief Counsel.




ORDER FOR SERVICES

ZRONE STORAGE CO. LTD. Vanecouver, Canada. e ol 195.%

760 Beatty Street, Vancouver, Canada

You are hereby authorized to rémove goods,and perform services listed below:
£ 4 ¥ { i ; 3 ¥

Owner’s Name _________i. AA j A O T

Frops ol it il P «‘“'jl{ """ : f!J s g0 X
Nature of Services - ... s o ey R b et © B e e e e il

Date to- PPl o 0 5o ions 4 ot g nl To8 - Mbae T Materials Required
Date to Move ... f‘_:-;"f,,_: LA / L agmtE MR T 1 EWREIR. e e s
Boriiknten: Wolghtt Rilowates. 7. iy oo i Crated astaam St o1 thet pEH: DOXER. e er
Ship or Move to (Name) ‘\ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, : F.? { Small "

Address ¥ . S b S [City { (f.’:{ RLeo- Book s

Chva.af CRBant) v v any e, a2 S ey S sk e Cartons

Collection Instructions 1 s 1L SRS P PV s G 6 O i s R el A b \ Other R AL ol :
St e g el Lt S ; \

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS (If for Storage)
Subject to conditions shown in Clause “A” on back hereof and conditions in Warehouse Receipt when issued.

House Packing Place in Storage f Place Storage Tnsurance
—ESM—_ Under 30 Days { Permanent Yes i Customer’s. Valuation $
| l Am’t of Insurance $
4 N
Special Storage Instructions . — oo . Breih lim $ per Mo.
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS (If Shipping Desired)
’ Subject to Clause “B” conditions on back hereof.
_House f-’acki_ng SHIP VIA ’
Required LCL PoolyCap~| ~ ©L  [Hiway Van| Lift Van Boat Other
\k e | |
1
Goods Will Be ) To Be Boxed and B et L AT RELEASED RATE OF
Owner Packed orR | Crated ! Og?:l:,s ‘ : » “10c | 30c (Van) i 75¢ (Van) | $1.50 (Van)
! 1
’ l Per Pound Per Article »
SRR e Pj&g:e_j_'_rygar-{sri’g Insuranéé 1
Special Shipping Instructions .. 5N ol Yes Customer’s Valuation $ i
-
""""""""""" S 0 Ryt e b SR S TERS i 2 £G T i Am’t of Insurance $ i
| No
| Premium $
|

Temporary——Permanent
Mailing Address ... S e Rt g oo Bo B IR IR e T e TR e

It is understood and agreed that all services are to be performed at tariff rates of CRONE STORAGE CO. LTD.

Accepted by
CRONE STORAGE CO. LTD.

Doy . e el R e e e oIRTICH e o

(Mers Miss) Owner

Order No.
B.C.W.A. Form No. 2.




CONDITIONS

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

CLAUSE “A”

In conmsideration of CRONE STORAGE CO, LTD.
owner agrees as follows:

1—All goods are stored at owner’s risk in case of fire, (Stor-
age rates do not include insurance).

2—Upon storing the goods the owner agrees to pay all or any
advanced charges, packing, cartage, storage, handling, wrap-
ping, or other charges as provided by ‘“I'he Warehousemen’s
Lien Act” of B.C.; such storage charges shall be assessed
monthly in advance for each month or part thereof (minimum
of one month’s storage) in excess of three days of grace
which will be allowed at the expiration of each month for the
removal of such goods; handling charges for the placing of
goods in storage and the removing of them shall be an
amount equal to the monthly storage rate except for addi-
tional labor utilized for access to goods, unpiling, repiling,
wrapping or other services for which a charge at the current
rate for such service shall be made. All charges shall be
payable forthwith when invoiced and thereafter shall be
subject to an interest charge of % of 1% per month on a
monthly basis.

3—In consideration of the Company accepting the goods
and agreeing to charge its regular storage rates:

(a) The owner declares that the value of any article, piece
or package, including the contents thereof, packed, handled,
carted or stored in this lot, or later received for the account
of the same owner, does not exceed the sum of Fifty Dol-
lars ($50.00), upon which valuation the standard rate is
based. The liability of the Company for any causes which
would make it liable in case of loss or damage, while goods
are in its possession, shall not exceed the sum so declared
unless the owner or representative fixes a greater value
and agrees to pay an additional charge of 25 cents per One
Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per month thereon.

(b) The Company shall not be responsible:

(1) For ordinary wear and tear of moving, storing, haul-
ing or handling goods, or for damage to furniture, glass-
ware or fragile articles when not packed and unpacked
by Company employees.

(2) For the mechanical functions of pianos, radios, phono-
graphs, clocks, mechanical refrigerators or other instru-
ments or appliances — for damage to linoleum or to

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO STORAGE OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS

hereinafter called the “Company”, accepting the goods, the

heating elements of gas or electric heaters, irrespective
of who packs or unpacks, moves or stores them.

(3) For articles in drawers of furniture or for contents
of trunks, bureaus, barrels, cases and other packages.
(4) For loss or damage from fire, dampness, frost,
sprinkler, rust, moths, insects, rodents, the elements, acts
of God, loss, delay or damage that may be caused by
strikes, riots or other causes beyond the control of the
Company.

(c) The owner agrees:

(1) To notify the Company in writing within five (5)
days from the mailing by the Company of warehouse
receipt to the address given, of any goods claimed to be
delivered to the Company and not shown on the said
receipt and, in the event of the owner not so notifying
the Company it shall be responsible for the goods only
as shown on the said receipt.

(2) To notify the Company in writing of any change of
address which shall be acknowledged in writing by the
Company and no notice of such change shall be valid or
binding against the Company if given or acknowledged
in any other manner.

(3) To notify the Company in writing within five (5)
days of delivery of the goods to the owner or anyone
appointed by the owner, with full particulars of any
goods missing or damaged and in the event of the owner
not so notifying the Company, hereby waives and agrees
to waive all claims for missing or damaged goods.

4—The whole or any portion of the goods stored hereunder
will be delivered to the holder hereof or in accordance with
his written order, provided all storage and other charges are
paid and the Warehouse Receipt is returned at the option of
the Company. Goods will be delivered at owner’s risk at
places where no authorized person is present to receipt for
same.

5—All the above terms and conditions shall apply to any
goods hereinafter stored for this account.

6—No person is authorized to make any other agreement or
condition on behalf of the Company except in accordance
with the above terms.

The Owner declares that he has the legal title to the said goods and the lawful right to store them with the Company.

Notice is hereby given that the Warehouseman holds a lien on the goods covered by the Warehouse Receipt under the

“Warehousemen’s Lien Act” and claims a lien for all lawful charges for storage and preservation of the goods, also for all
lawful claims for money advanced, interest, insurance, transportation, labour, and any and all other charges and expenses
which may have been incurred in relation to such goods, and for all reasonable charges for any notice required to be given
under the provisions of the “Warehousemen’s Lien Act” and for notice and advertisement of sale and for sale of the goods
where default is made in satisfying the “Warehouseman’s lien.”

CLAUSE “B” CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO PACKING AND SHIPPING BY RAIL

CRONE STORAGE CO. LTD. is authorized and requested by the owner, whose signature appears on the re-
verse side hereof, as the agent and on behalf of the owner, to receive the household goods of the owner and forward
same, by any Carrier or Carriers that it may select, as less than carload, part carload, or carload shipment, or partly
one way and partly another, and is further authorized and directed to assemble said goods with other lots of household
goods to complete carload if possible at time of shipment, to advance necessary freight, cartage, packing, warehouse
and other charges, to obtain Bill of Lading in its name for said goods and to undertake with the Railway Carrier or
Carriers, in its name, but on behalf of the Owner, in consideration of a lower rate than they might otherwise lawfully
charge and be liable for injury to or loss of the said goods, or any of them, the said lower and higher rates being as
provided for in the Canadian Freight Classification of current Special Tariff, that no claim in respect of injury to or
loss of the said goods, or any of them, will be made against the said Carrier, its connections, or any of them,‘ exceed;ng
the amount of Ten (10c) cents per pound, whether such injury or loss is occasioned by negligence of the said Carrier,
its connections or any of them, of its or their servants or agents or any of them, or otherwise, howsoever, and in consid-
eration of CRONE STORAGE CO. LTD accepting the said goods, its liability and the liability of any agent of
CRONE STORAGE CO. LTD shall be likewise limited to the same amounts at all times.

CRONE STORAGE CO, LTD.. or its agent at destination, shall have a lien on such goods for all unpaid
charges and freight as aforsesaid, and the owner must pay storage and all other charges, cost and expenses incidental
to such Lien for, and during such time as such Lien may exist.



3906 West l2th Avenue
Vancouver, E.C.
April 28th 1952,

Mr Tokio J.Uyeda
4256 Laval Avenue
Montreal 4.

Dear 8ir,

The Office of the Cusdodian in Vancouver has been
closed but your letter of April 4th has been forwarded to me.

I note that $ou thirk a small balance may remain
in your fathers account., Outstanding balances were recently forwarde
to Ottawa but no amo nt appears in your fathers sccount. However
I am forwarding your correspondence to Mr K.W.,Wright, Chief Counsel
0ffice of the Custodian, Ottawa asking that the Ledger account be
looked up and to advise you how the funds from the salec of the
vessel to which you refer was distributed.

Yours truly,

¥.G.Shears.

Letter says sale of TUNW o9oM for $260
and expenditure for repatriation of fat er was cancelled
~gainst claim of $260 for fare to Japan bu$ there seems to have been
a smaxx sum of $lo left over,

Fathers address  Fukuoka Keb, Chikujo Gunn,
Shiida Machi Takatsuka
Kyushu Japan




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PHONE PAcIFic 6131 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B. C.

PLEASE REFER TO

FILE NO.— BRIl UL £ S NS




/ CANADA

4 DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
PHONE PAcIFic 6131 ———— 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
PLEASE REFER To JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
FILE NOT 2 T A VANCOUVER, B. C.

3906 West 12th Avenue,
Vancouver, B. .
April 28th 19 2.

Mr H,.Sakamoto »
381 Spadina Avenue ; M
Toronto. () .

y. ;J‘f“’

Dear Sir,

Your letter of Mareh 27th addressed to the office
of the Custodian Vancouver has been forwarded to me as the office has
recently been closed,

In reply to your enquiry I can only sug est that if
it is desired to commence operations in Vancouver under the former name
that you have this matter hardled by a solicitor and have him apply
for a new Charter,

e If you shewed himthe recent correspondence in regard
to this matter he would sece that as far as the Custodian is concerned

there would be no objection as the old company has been finally would
up. = |

Yours truly,

F.G.Shears,




TELEGRAM CODE TELEPHONE
ACME MiDwAY 5356

nguya gzac[ing Gompany L,
fx/:ozteu and ﬂm/;oztsu :

381 SPADINA AVENUE

YORBNTE. ; Hoper 27ty o BDS

MPo P o lie.Shears

Dept. of the Secretary of State {
Office of .the Custodian.

Vancouver, .B. C.

We greatly appreciate your consulting Mr. K. W. Wright,
Chief Counsel at Ottawa concerning our matter.

May we akk you to help us with some instructions
and advice on the procedure to take so that I in Toronto

could start to set up a2 company in Vancouver similar to
the M. Furtive Cpi.Lif.

Is there a possibility:of a revival of the former
Company?

I humbly wait to receive your suggestions.

Yourstrulys: wy S -

H. Sakamoto. .

Your tila
E/131

;,d/’f

Vs ﬁ"i’\/@w :




- “,K.c.(MAN.) : .~ F.A.SHEPPARD,K.C.(SASK.)
- W.S. LANE K.L.YULE

C.C. LOCKE J.R. YOUNG

@ @ E Y CABLE ADDRESS: ‘''MAYERS''

TELEPHONE: PACIFIC 7137

D, LANE, SHEPPARD & YULE
arristers and Solicitors. 703 Rogers Building
2 Vancouver, B.C.

8

September 9th,1950,

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldge, , '
675 west Hestings Street, Attention Mr. Shears
VANCOUVER, .B:C.

Dear Sirs:-
Re : M. Furuya Company Limited
Your file - Enemy 131.

You have enquired as to what dis~
posal should be made of Minute Bocks and records. cf
companies which have been wound up. W¥e are of the
opinion that these should be left with P.S8. Ross & Sons,
or whoever may be the Liquidator, but where you decide
the request is reasonable then & former officer or shares
holder of the Company may be given an opportunily to
impect the records. We do not see any basis for a
claim by a former company or its shareholders to such
documents, | During winding up they must remain with the
Liquidator; after dissolution of the Company then such
Company will have ceased to exist and will therefore be
incapable of holding any righis ; the sharelwlders do not
succeed to the rights of the company on dissolution.
Further the liguidator may wish to hold the records which
show that his administration has been properly carried out,
and we can appreciate some serious breach if he were asked
to hand over such documents.) Even prior to dissolution
the company may have been divested of any property in the
records under the Regulations Respecting Trading with the
Enemy, and Amendments thereto, by reason of such Regulations
applying to divest a Company of its property rights.

For these reascn we are of the opinion
that the records should be left with the Liquidator unless
there is a Statute to the contrary. The B.C. Companies
Act, Sec. 238, s.s.l provides that where a company is about
to be dissolved the books and papers of the Company and of
the Liquidator may be disposed of as the Company in general
meeting mey direct, and s.s, 2 provides that aflter two years

from




Office of the Custodian,

dissolution no responsibility rests with the Liquidator

by reason of the books and pape
to any person claiming to be in

s not being forthecoming
terested. S.5. 1 could

not apply after the Company has been dissolved with out

any such general meeting. S.S.
liquidator from all responsibil

2 does not discharge the
ity, it only relieves him

from.feilure to.produce the books, We therefore suggest

that .the records be kept eithepr
Department,

- amarltup 1
Oy the liquidator or by the '

" Yours truly,

LOCKE GUILLD LANB SHERPARD & TULE

Per:

FAS/EB




506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver 2, B.C,,
February 23, 1952,

K. W, Wright, £8Qep roo’
Chief Counsel,

Office of the Custodian,
Victoria Bldg.,

7 O'Connor St.,

Ottawa 4, Ontario,

Dear Mr, Wright:
: Reg M, Puruye Company
We have received a letter in conmnection with the above
Company from Mr, Seskamoto, one of the foymer sharsholders, and we
enclose a copy herein, You will remember we wrote to you on Feb, 6,

1952 4in reply to a letter which you received f{rom Mr. J. W, Noseworthy,
HIP.

The affairs of this Company were handled by P, S, Ross
& Sone and the Company has been formally wound up, I presume that
as far as the Custodian is concerned, there would be no objection
to another compeny being formed under this name,

Will you kindly write to Mr. Sakamoto direct or supply
the information to me for passing on to him,

Copy of my lether to Mr, Sakemoto is enclosed.

Yours very truly,

F ° Go Shem Y
s g Director.
Enecls., ;
N R ; y L : o4 i
e (7 4 e ’ oAl “‘C"{f;f/{ Z




FURUYA TRADING COMPANY LTD,
Exporters and Importers
381 Spadina Avenue

Toronto, February 20th, 1952,

c
0
P

Office of the Custodian
Secretary of the State of Canada
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sirs=-

We are a party that once had a business in Vancouver
under the name of "M, Furuya Co. Ltd.".

We would like to get information from you whether the
former shareholders of "M, Furuya Co. Ltd." can once again set
up & business under that name, or something similar as "Furuya Co.
1952 Lﬁ.“ in Vancouver?

Furuys Trading Co., Ltd. of Toronto, has no objections
of this name being used.

Shareholders were Mr., U, Higuchi (deceased)

Mr. H. Sakamoto

Mr, 5. Nishiyama
Mr. 8. Shimizu :

Mr, T. Ryujin and others,

We would appreciate to hear from you on this matter at

an early date.

Yours truly,
"H., SAKAMOTO®
H, Sakamoto




506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver 2, B,C.,
Fobl'lml'y 6, 1952,

B, 1m0

K. W, Wright, Esq., K.C., i
Chief Counsel,

0ffice of the Custodian,

Victoria Bldso.

7 O'Connor St.,

ttawa 4, Ontario.

Dear Mr. Wright:

I have for acknowledgment your letter of January 23rd in which
you enclosed copy of a letter from Mr. Noseworthy, M.P.

The Furuya Company account was carried in Enemy File No. 131
and is among those transferred to Ottawa. However, we can give you the
following information,

The Company operated a grocery and dry goods business at
318 Powell St. and owned other real estate. The shareholders were predome
o’ inantly Evacuee, but the Company owed a large enemy debt to the Furuya
0 Company of Yokohama, Japan. Operations were continued under the supere
vision of P, S, Ross & Sons, Mr., Ukon Higuchi remaining as Manager until
he was evacuated in August, 1942, Mr. Frederick Field was appointed Liqui-
dator and all assets were finally sold. P, S, Ross & Sons submitted the
following reports, copies of which you have at Ottawa:

Report on Investigation <« 30th April, 1942
Report on Ligquidation « 10th July, 1946
Report on Winding-Up = 12th April, 1950

In the final Report, under Exhibit "C" is shown the cash receipts and dis-
burgements as follows:

Balance - lst March, 1942 & 3,469.2

‘ : Merchandise cash sales 57,604.38
-+ Accounts receivable bhylf3453

Bills receivable 81,56

Merchandise purchases 445424
Accounts payable 22 2T 38

Fud, $108,391.24




K. W, Hright, E'q., K.C. ; Feb, 6, 1952,
Receipts (cont'd.) . PR PILAEN
Sale of bonds $ 4,000,00
Refund of deposits 4950
Rents received 9944500
Real estate sold 245132,56
Furniture and fixtures sold 8’568001
Miscellaneous receipts
$154,912.83
e
Merchandise purchases 25,097.03
Accounts receivable 4,563.78
Accounts payable 26,562.33
Wages accrued 614,08
Bank - overdraft 29345434
» 1°an 2.350.00
Merchandise certificates 240,00
Employees' account 24,671 44
Rents paid to purchasers 1,032.50
Income taxes 49392.31
Property payments
Principal 7,128,86
Interest 1,013.,95
Taxes 2’016061
Expenses 18,789,93
Custodian - Control, Investigation &
, Liquidation fees and expenses 45073.79
Custodian = Enemy debt 264409475
- Fawahara : 700,00
= final distribution 230038
$154,912,83
Balance = 27th March, 1950 N1




.

4 Ke Wo H!‘iw, m.. KeCo

Feb, 6, 1952,

It may be helpful for you to have a breakdown of one or two items which

concern payments that have been made to individuals.

The amount of $24,671.44 shown as a disbursement to employees,

was credited to the accounts of the following Evacuees and they have all

been paid -

making a total of $2,119.72.
preferred shareholders, being credited to the followings:

U.
M.
He
Y.
Y.
Ao
.
S.

$ 17,326.72
1,000,400
55000,00

185,86
111,55
242.31
160,00
2222400

$ 24,671.44

The sum of $2,1)1.13 1is shown as a final distribution, but a
further small amount of $8.59 was collected from accounts receivable,

Hiroshi Haruta
Ukon Higuchi
Chizue Hojo
Junichi Irizawa (Evacuee)
Magozo Matsumoto
Rinzo Nakahara
Shozo Nishiyama
Takeji Ryujin
Hideo Sakamoto
Soichiro Shimizu

Akiro Tokunaga

Takeghi Yamauchi ( "

(Engun)

(Repat)

(Japan 1175)
1221)

“ § Lus\%&uouwsﬂug

A distribution of this amount was made to

L3
B
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K. W. Wright, Esq., K.C. Feb., 6, 1952,

Avart from the accounts for the two residents in Japan, the Evacuees con-
cerned have all been paid. The two Enemy accounts were among those
recently transferred to Ottawa.

As there were not sufficient funds available for distribution
to satisfy in full the interests of the preferred shareholdings of 200
shares, no funds were available for the holders of 300 ordinary shares.

You will notice that the sum of $26,409,75 was paid to the
Custodian for the Enemy debt referred to at the commencement of this letter.
As this Enemy balance does not appear on the list of accounts transferred
to Ottawa recently, we believe that this amount must have been transferred
to Ottawa in 1942, but we are not able to give any exact date as the Enemy

records are now at Cttawa.

I trust that this information will be sufficient. We do not
see that any particular advantage would be gained in an analysis of the
receipts from gale of real and personal property. This was all carried
out by the Liquidator in conformity with Custodian policy, and the de-
tailed information of the cperations of the business after the Custodian
took over would have to be obtained from P, &. Ross & Sons.

Yours very truly,

¥, G Shears,
Director,

FGS/GN




CANADA

; ’ DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
PHONE PACIFIC 6131 PSR 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
PL REFER TO JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
Fl?l‘o VANCOUVER, B. C.

3906 West 12th Avenue
Vancouver B, .,
April 28th 1952,

Mr George Tanaka

Japanese Canadien Citizens /ssociation
6l OollegeStbeet

Toronto 2.

Victor Wholesale Cleaners
Lase 8090

Dear Sir,

As advised in my other le:ter the Vancouver Office is
now closed,

It would appear that your letter of April 4th h:s not been
acknowledged. I think however that the matters to which you refer have
now worked themselves out, and that Mr Yemakami will have received his
chogue. In so far as the Co-operative charges are concerned I think you
will find that this matiter was also settled. I am sending a line to Miss
Boos in this regard and unless I hear from either of you again I will aa sume
that everything in connection with this matter has been finalized.

Yours truly,

F.G' m..




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

A, VANCOUVER, B. C.

3906 Vest 12th Avenue
Vanvouver, B.. .
oril 28th 1952.

Miss M.K.Boos

F.0 Box 144
Downaview
Onteario
Vietor_Wholesale Gleaners
Case 809

Dear Miss Boos,

A letter received from Mr Tanaka dated April 4Ath indicated
that Mr Shotaro Yamakami had not received the amou t due to him under the
Property award.

You will note from my reply to him that t e Vancouver
office is now closed but that I believe this matier was settled and that
Mr Yamakami will have receiv:cd his cheque. I also believe that the
Co=operative committteces charges were taken care of although there may
have been a rebate that you had to make to Yamakami in this connection.
All our records have been sent to Ottswa so that I am not able to make

direct reference to our files in regar to these matters.

As mentioned in my letter to Mr Tanaka I think that
these matters have been completed as far as the Mustodians office is concerned
wmless I hear from you to the contrary.

Yours truly,

F.G,.Shears.




JATH

o | CITIZENS ASSOCIATION

NATIONA AL HEADGQUARTERS:
61 GOLLEGE STREET, TORONTO 2, ONTARIO

April 4, 1952,

Office of Custodian,
Japanese fvacutaion Section, W
506 Royal Bank Building, r

Vancouver, B.C,

Re: Japanese Claims - Case 809 - ¥Wictor Wholesale Cleaners,

Dear Sir:

We believe Mr, Shotaro Yamakami, 53 River Street, West,
Moose Jaw, Sask., has now wigned the Release covering Case 809
and forwarded it to Miss Boos, Secretary for the Co-operative Committee,
No doubt she has now submitted this "Release" to you,

We recall having been advised by Mr. R.J, McMaster last year
that he has made arrangements with your Office to have the full amount
of the Co-operative Committee's fees for this case deducted from the award,
The deductable amount covering the Co—operativ??Committee's charge would
therefore be $137.37+ We understand that thisithe preferred arrangement
agreed upon by Mr, McMaster and your Office since there are several
persons involved who hold a share in this Case, We also understand that when
the Co-operative Committee fee is paid from the award,the Committee will
refund to Mr. Yamakami the amount of Retainer fee which he paid for the
Victor Wholesale Cleaners claim,

As we have been repeatedly receiving letters from Mr. Yamakami
dealing with this matter, we would be grateful if you would advise us
that you have received the proper "Release" signed by him covering Case
809 and that you will be deducting the full amount of the Co-operative
Committee's charge before payment is made to the various partners,

May we hear from you with regard to this matter at your
earliest convenience,

) ’:;7
Sincerely your A
g // /
/?/C//@——tf;/ 25
eorge 4anaka, ;
GT/en National Executive Secretary,
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March 29th, 1952.

Mr, F. G. Shears, X
Director, i ¥ : ,
Department of the Secretary of State, e §fM’;;7
Office of the Custodian, ! o
Japanese Evacuation Section,

506 Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver 2, British Columbia.

Dear Sir: Re: Japanese Property Claims Commission
Case No. 809 = Victor Wholesale Cleaners-
Yamakami
Qur File 1000-1

Further to your communication of the twenty-sixth
ultimo relative to the above, we wish to advise that we are endeavouring
to locate the parties whose names appear therein and we are having some
success. We trust that we shall be able to deliver the cheques within
the next few weeks.

We have been contacted by IMr. Yamakami who states that he
has not received a chegue for $315.8l which was mentioned in your communi-
cation. His address in Moose Jaw is 53 River Street West, and we would
be obliged if you would direct this cheque to his address there.

Thanking you for your attention to this matter, we remain,
Yours sincer?£§,

4
SHUMIAT CHER/& McLECD,

, /

, by (
" e

mes;ps N ) =

T




Reod, Phipps & Davies Lid.

‘EEA TELEPHONE vy
% MA RINE 1245 5%
@tr \}&Q
E - D

839 WEST HASTINGS ST.

Vancouver,Canada

April 29, 1959

Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B. C.

Gentlemen: Re: Fidelity Bond = Gladys Norrington
Canadian Surety #815795

We wish to advise that the above described bond will
expire on May lst nexte.

The premium for renewal for one year will be in the
same amount of $10,00.

We will appreciate your advice as to whether or not
renewal will be required.

Yours very truly,

REED, PHIPPS & DAVIES LTD.,

i

:s Insurance Department.




#

PREMIUM DUE NOTICE

YOUR PROTECTION STOPS ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW. ACT NOW AND KEEP YOUR INSURANCE IN FORCE
A friendly reminder that the premium on your You cannot know when you will need it.
policy is due as shown. Prompt payment is You do know it is best to play safe. Keep
essential to prevent lapse of your policy. constantly insured.
POLICY NO. AMOUNT OF PREMIUM
rlo ' 85, 10 !. 25 DATE DUE
MAY 1,
CUSTODIAN OF ENEMY PROPomil, 1952 |
506 ROYAL BANK BLDG., PAY YOUR |
VANCOUVER, B. C. PREMIUM |
& PROMPTLY |

PLEASE REPORT CHANGE B R I T I s H PA c I F l c
gt e INSURANCE 0,

535 HoMER ST. VANCOUVER, B.C.




PHONE PAcIFIC 6131
PLEASE REFER TO

FILE NO.——

CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

VANCOUVER, B. C.

06 aghabish Aree

May lst 1952,

Messrs Reed,Phipps & Davies Ltd.
839 West Hastings Street
Vancouver,

Fidelity Bond- Gladys Norrington
Canadian Surety #815795.

Dear Sirs,

Thank you for your letter of jpril 29th
re the above matter.

However, the office of the Custodian in
Vancouver has recently been closed and renewal of this Bond
will not be required.

Yours very truly,

F.G,Shears.

506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.

HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
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Reed, Phipps & Davies Lid.

z_ TELEPHONE
{{;«/ MA RINE 1245 o

2, P
g . vy RS
838 WEST HASTINGS ST.

Vancouver, Canada

Mr, F. G. Shears,
Dept., of the Custodian of Enemy Property
3906 West 12th Avenue,

Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Sir: Re: Fidelity Bond #815795

We have at hand your letter of May lst advising
of the closing of the office of the Custodian in
Vancouver,

We will greatly appreciate the attached notice to
cancel bond being signed in order to relieve the
Canadian Surety Company of any liability in \W
effecting cancellation of this bond in the name pp’ﬂ .
of G. Norrington,

Yours very truly,

REED; PHIPPS & DAVIES LTD.,

frbdaid

Insurance Department.




PHONE: MARINE 6171

NORWICH AGENCIES LIMITED

900 WEST PENDER STREET
A AT SRS P T SR ST

VANCOUVER, B. C.,....May.5%h,. 1952.......

PROVINCIAL AGENTS
NORWICH UNION FIRE INSURANCE SOCIETY, LIMITED
AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE COMPANY
BRITISH AND CANADIAN UNDERWRITERS

Dear Sir:—
We beg to advise you that your Insurance Policy,

in the Norwica Union Fire INsuraNce Society LiMITED,

The Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society Limited
writes all classes of Insurance. A representative of this office
would be pleased to call and discuss the many newer forms of
coverage now available.

We shall esteem it a favor if you will sign and
return the attached form authorizing us to renew your policy.

Thanking you in anticipation,
Yours very truly,

NORWICH AGENCI




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
e Victoria Building,
. Bl29 Vol.2. 7 0'Connor Street,
Legal Section Ottawa 4, Ontario.
RAH/MeD May 6, 1952,

Re: Bernhard Drager.
W.% of the N.E.% 32-29
New Westminster District

Dear Mr. Shears:

I thank you for your airmail letter of
April 29th with your report in this matter e which T
note Mr. Menzies agrees. :

I am requisitioning cheques for the
charges and these will be mailed to you later.

Thanking you for your prompt attention.

Yours very truly,

/(_,._—--ﬁ/fﬁ{:? P77 5y
R.A., Hutchon,
Soliclitor.

F.G. Shears, Esq.,
3906 W. 12th Street,
Vancouver, B.C,




’ Victoria Building,
ley Vol.2. 7 0'Connor Street,
Legal Section Ottawa 4, Ontario.
RAH/MﬂD May 12..1952,

Re: Bernhard Drager.

Dear Sir:

I enclose herewith the Custodian's cheque
No. 27025 dated May 9, 1952 payable to your order for
the sum of $9.20 covering expenses for inspecting

Drager property re pProposed Trans Mountain 0Qik Pipe

Line Easement.

Yours very truly,

7

e R
/ﬁm ——

R.A. Hutchon,
Solicitor.

F.G. Shears, Esq.,
3906 W. 12th St.,
Vancouver, B.C.




PHONE PAcCIFic 6131
PLEASE REFER To

FILE NO.—

CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B. C.

4615 West 9th Avenue
Vancouver, B.C.
May 17th 1952

Norwich Wgencies Lid
900 West Pender Street,
Vancouver,

Dear Sirs,

I have your notice in regard to the renewal of
Bond- Charles H.,Reed No FB 2193 for $10,000.

The Office of the Custodian at Vancouver has
recently been closed so that reneval of this Bond is not necessary.

Thanking you,

Yours very truly,

F.G,.Shears




TELEPHONE: MARINE 6171

PROVINCIAL AGENTS

NORWICH AGENCIES LIMITED

900 WEST PENDER STREET

VANCOUYVER -, --=B. C;

4 % p
Mirey, OF NORWICH. EnGLAY

May 22, 1952

Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Hastings Street
Vancouver 2, B, C,

Attention: F, G, Shears

Dear Sir:

re: Norwich Union Bond No, FB 2193 ~ Chas, H, Reed

We are in receipt of your letter of May 17th advising
that renewal of the above Bond is not required as the Office of the
Custodian at Vancouver has recently been closed, for which we thank you.

In order that we may complete our file, would you kindly
return to this office the original Bond at your earliest conveniencd.

Thanking you for your kind attention to this matter, we

Yours very truly,
NORWICH AGENCIES LIMITED
Q& \';A\i o O
Insurance Depart ent”
DK

["The Symbol of



TELEPHONE: MARINE 6171

PROVINCIAL AGENTS

NORWICH AGENCIES LIMITED

900 WEST PENDER STREET
VANCOUVER - B

Upgy S
"17e0 0r yg i, ENEA

June 26, 1952

Custodian of Enemy Property
675 West Hastings Street
Vancouver 2, B, C,

Attention: F, G, Shears

Dear Sir:

re: Norwich Union Bond No, FB 2193 - Chas, H, Reed

Further to our letter of of May 22nd in which we acknowledged
that the above Bond was to be allowed to lapse on expiry, we would ap-
preciate the return of this document at your earliest convenience in
order that we may complete our file,

Yours very truly,
NORWICH AGERCIES LIMITED
W

Insurance Department

dk

L S




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
PHONE PACIFIC 6131 e 5Q8, BRYAL BN R YL S

PLEASE REFER To JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

FILENO\— ———— VANCOUVER, B. C.

4615 West 9th Avenue
Vancouver, B.C.
June 28th 1952
Norwich Agencies Ltd

900 West Pender Street
Vancouver, B.C.

re Norwich Union Bond FB 2193 Chas H Read.

Dear Sirs,

I am sorry that your letter of May 22nd was not
answered.

As previously advised the office of the Custodian
at Vancouver was closed so that mno further coverage is necessary.
In regard to the original Bond,on making enquiries frgm gur former
accountant Mr B, Good I find that this was destroyed as it was
considered to be of no value in view of Mr Read's responsibilities

having ceased.

I regret that this was done in view of the fact that

you have requested its return but you will apprgg@}te¥thgp in the

circumstances this is not now possible. I trust therefore that

you will be able to adjust your records accordingly.

Yours very truly

F.G.Shears




952

17 -~ - R {
V_ncouwer, B.C.

Re Canadian Surety Bond No 183986
Benjamin Good

Further to my letter of August 8th and yours

of the 18th inst. I herewith enclose tie Notice to Cencel Bond

g

duly signed. - AR

Yours very truly,

F.G.Shears
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TELEPHONE ::"4
&
MA RINE 1245 b‘“

; &S}

839 WEST HASTINGS ST.

Vancouver,Canada

August 18, 1952.

Mr. F.,G. Shears,
4615 West 9th Avenue,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Mr. Shears:

Re: Canadian Surety #183986
Benjamin Good

Would you please be good enough to date,
sign and return the attached Notice to Cancel Bond
form to us so that we may cancel the above noted

Bond.
Yours very truly,
REED PFIPPQ & DAVIES LTD.
Insurance Department
/mb :A;'L




TELEPHONE
MA RINE 1245

839 WEST HASTINGS ST

Vancouver, Canada

Avgust 6, 1952

Custodian of Enemy Property,

167

506 Royal Bank Building,
AtE - (“ L 3

Vancouver,

Re: Canadian Surety Co. Fidelity Bor

We attach herewith out invoiceé in the
»f $50,00 in connection with the above captioned

of which constitutes renewal for a
-ust %rd, 1953.

bond, payment
further period of one

s

year to

Yours very truly,

(XD, FHIPPS & m%??s LTD.
oL g/

R

Robert B.

RBS/mb




CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JHoNE PACIFIC 6131 RS R L e smr D BLDG.
pLEASE REFER TO JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
FILE N O VANCOUVER, B. C.

>

4615 West 9th Avenue
Vancouver, B.C,
Mgust 8th 1952
Reed Phipps & Davies Ltd
839 West Hastings Street
Vancouber B.C.

Re Canadian Surety Co Fidelity Bond
No 183986 Benjamin Good.

Dear Sirs,

I have received pour letter of Migust 6th addressed to
Custodian at 506 Royal Bank Building, enclosing application for renewal
of the above Bond,

The Custodian's Vancouver Office has been closed since
the end of March and Mr Good is not now in the employ of that Department.
Kindly note that renewal of the above Bond 1s therefore not required.

Yours very truly,

F.G,.Shears
Brmer Director
Office of the Custodian




4615 West 9th Avenue
Vancouver. B.C.
August 30th. 1952,

G.L.Gullock Esq.,
Superannuation Branch
Department 6f Finance
Ottawa.

re Finance File # 2(;2652

Dear Sir,

I am in receipt of my first cheque for superannuation
allowance for the period July lst to July 3lst, 1952

This was sent to 3906 West 12th Avenue and I assume
that the cheque for the Mgust period may have already been dent
to that address.

Will you kindly change your records as my permanent
address is now 4615 West 9th Avenue, Thanking you,

Yours truly,

F.G,Shears.



THE NEW CANADIAN

An Independent Organ for Canadians of Japanese Origin

EMpire 6-5005 479 Queen Street West,
Toronto 2-B, Ont.

August 30,1952,

Mr. F. C. Shears,

Director,

Department of Secretary of State
Office of Custodian.,

Veancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

It is rather belated matter but if it is possible, will you be kind
enough to check up the following matters.

In the spring of 1942 we stored books, records and files of

" The Daily People"-~Japanese News Paper publishing on 544
Powell Street, Vancouver, B.C., in the premises of "The
Continental Daily Times", 205 East Cordova Street, Vancouver,B.C.
Since we were unable to go to Vancouver then and there was no
way to sefure above mentioned goods.

I wonder if you can let me know what happened to the stuffs in
the premises of The Continenbal Daily Times, 205 East Cordova
Street, Vancouver, B.C, If there is any posibility of finding
out wheter those stuffs were destroyed or beeing kept somewhere.

Mat ter of the fact I like to get those News Paper files and records.

Yours truly

Takaichi UMEZUKI
Editor,
The New Camadian.

(I am former Editor of The Daily People and Secretary of
The Camp and Mill Workers Union, No. 31, in Vancouver, B.C.)
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Pukekohe High School,
Pukekohe,
New Zealand,
15th September, 1952.
The Secretary of State,
Vancouver,
British Columbia,
CANADA,

Dear Sir,

We are building up.a vertical file of pictures, pamphlets
and the like for teaching and reference purposes in the
Library and we would grateful, if you let us have copies of
any advertising materials which you have for distribution to
the public and interested bodies. -

There are many Provincial Parliaments and other organisations

in your country which have en a previous occaslion been most
generous in their help, and so valuable has the material
been to us, that we are requesting further issues of the same
kind together with any additional and up to date material

which has been published since. I require in particular
information historical and geographical covering such sub-
jects as, agriculture, industries, population figures, maps,
education, physical features,climate, soil, mining and anything
relevent concerning the Canadian way of life. As we have

large classes we could use several copies of each publication
if you could spare them,

The text books which we use in our Bchools have a very
limited amount of material about Your country, and I feel
it is most desirable that Young New Zealanders should have
a sound knowledge of such an important Sister Dominion of
the British Commonwealth, Any assistance will thus be
appreciated.

With very many thanks for past favours, and in the hope
that I ha ve not opened my mouth too widely.

Yours faithfulEzL’,,f

R.A.B. Hunter,
Librarian,
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CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PHONE PACIFIC 6131 %%& rOYAL BANK BLDG.

PLEASE REFER To JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION RS KRS RN €A ILLE
FILE No

VANCOUVER, B. C,

4615 West 9th Avenue
Vancouver, B,..
Noveuber 6th 1952.

The Registrar of Companies
Parliament Buildings
Victoria

B.C.

Cohu & Co re Molly Hughes Ltd
Gerstley, unstein & Co re Planet Mines & Reduction Co.

Dear Sirs,

I enclose herein two letters addressed to the
Secretary of State which have been delivered to me as former
Director of the VUffice of the Custodian, Vancouver which office
is now closed.

I presume that your Department may be able to supply
some information and reply to these two enquiries.

Yours very truly,

Cohu & Co e

1 Wall Sreet “ew Yor 2
Trying ascertain status of Molly Hughes Ltd F.G.Shears.
kindly send address if co mo longer in existed when charter forfeited.

Gerstley Sunstein & Co Ll s
21 South Broad St Philadelphia 2
lCliem; owner 1§00 shares Planet Mines & Reduction Co of Nicola Ltd Cert. No #% 41
rezistered in name James Condack
E%ould yu supply information relative to thos co
whether stock can now be exchanged or transferred



PHONE PACIFIic 6131

PLEASE REFER ToO

CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
—— 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION TAEPREE AN D  SHR e
VANCOUVER, B. C.

FILE No

4615 West 9th Avenue

Vancouver, B.C.
November 25th. 1952.

The Registrar of Co panies
Parliame t Buildings
VICTORIA
B'C'

Dear Sirs,
I enclose leilter adiresse’ to the Secretary of State
Vancouver which has been delivered to me as former Director of the
Office of the Custodiasn, Vancouver, which office is now closed,

I presume that your Department may be able to supply

ayme information and reply to the erquiry.
Yours very truly,

¥.G,5hears.

4

I
i.
'l
|
Letter from First California Company

re Planet Mine & Redemption Company Incorporated 1929,

\
\

{

!
|
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4615 West 9th Avenue
Vancouver -8
December 13th 1952

K.W.Wright ®sq, Q.C
Chief Counsel

Office of the Ciistodian,
Ottawa

re Peep Bay

Dear Mr Wright,

Your letter Dec. 1llth just received (8aturday noon)

However the enclosures ‘eferred to were omitted so that I am urable to

make any comments at the present time, You will doubtless have them

mailed at once,

Yours very truly,




ADDRESS ALL
COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE
CUSTODIAN'S OFFICE

PLEASE REFER

e, L6700

CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

Victoria Building,
7 OfConnor Street,
Ottawa 4, Ontario.

Nay 19, 1953.

F. G. Shears, Esq.,
4615 West 9th Avenue,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Mr. Shears:-

Re: Deep Bay Logging Company Ltd.
E. Kagetsu. B

- I have for acknowledgment your letter
of the 14th instant.

For your information, I enclose copy
of the letter to Mr. Angus MacInnis, M.P., which I
prepared for the signature of the Secretary of State,
under date of the 12th instant. I have been informed
that the letter was signed and forwarded with no change.

Yours very truly,

Encl. - B,

/// e
£ W. Weight

Chairman, Administration Board
and Chief Counsel.

KWW/K
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Qttawa, Mey 12, 1983,

Agas HacTunis, Bege, M.p,,
House of Commons,

Ottawa 4, Ontario,

Dear ¥r, Haclnniss

Re: Deep Bay Logging Company Linited
—t BARCYEY

I have for acknowledgment your commanication
of 20th wltine,

they wished, T em also advised thet the Covmi erdover
was more patient with the clsiments hevein than in sny
other case,

The Gevernment accented the sonclusions
of the Commiseloner snd vhen doing so relisd upon his
gualificatione to attseh the vight weight of value to
the feote which lay bahind the mutters to shioh you refer,

Under all the eircumstences I regret to
inform you that the Governasntls decision %o secept the
Comnissloner's recomvendation igs absolutely finsl,

Yours very truly,

Booretary of Btote,




Mr. Shears

Ft. Churchill, ¥Man.

-

Dear Everyone:

Received Pop's letters of 22nd & 25Th on Tues.
plane, Don't know why the {irst took s¢ long but perhaps it
zot lost somewhere. As you can see, it is Sun, eve. and I'm
getting my letter writing done early this week in order to
avoid the usual rush. It is most umasual to have an evening
free but we seemed to have gotten dinner over early and &ll
other jobs completed.

We received the paintings from Canadian Pittsburg
on Wed. and they are both in good shape and already started.
We may want & couple more in the near future, so il you could
tell us the prices for the pictures and the frames it would
be helpful. Some of the other couples up here have aliso
expressed interest and would 1ike to know the prices. The
frames are shown in & catalogue inside the boxes 80 you do not
have to send us a description of same. We will let you kKnow
shortly which ones we want.

The records have not come yet so tomorrow I
shall have & look at the listings and send you some alternates
(the book is at the lab so I'll just add the list to the end
of this letter).

The silver bass in the picture was exgellent
eating -~ it is & fresh water fish so definitely not too salty.
The cap was strictly to xeep the sun off and has not been worn
since: therefor, I have not yet Taken to wearing headgesr., Nor
have I taken to wearing long underwear ygg. Heybe if it ever
gets cold I shall.

The enclosed pictures are the last of the current
1ot and they are all explained on the backs.

Has Mom done amything with my money yet? I not
anxious to lose it so don't be too anxious to get rid of it.

Not too much new going om around here. Bowled on
Mon., & Fri. eand went to a big Halloween party at the Mess last
nights It was a real tdo! and some of the costumes were really
comical. I went as & black "mammy® with shoe-polish face and
appropriate padding. Audie went as my escort in black face, huge
stove-pipe hat, &and my blue suit. Too many of the men made passes
at me tho. This afternoon we played badminton and 50 ano ther
weelk is gone.

The weather these days has not been as goed &8 in
past weeks. 1t has snowed a small amount almost every day and
the temperature has been down around 17° most of the time. One
day there was a 50 mph wind and that made it a bit chilly, but
for the most part the cold is not as noticeable as in Ottawa,

The constant wind keeps the whole camp fairly clear of snow
and the roads are never plowed.

Not much more to report at the moment, I wontt
mail this 'till Tues. morning SO may add & bit tomorrow.

Bye for now.
Love,

Doug & Aundie

&t
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)ear Douglas & Audreys

Fully intended to send a letter to
you yesterday reporting Inter alla tha d returned
safely Sunday night. The pressure 0. WOrk nere nas been
steadily maintained since early Hondey orning, and personal
correspondence is just out of luck.

Sent you & copy of Helen's now
enclose copy of one from Margle, also Grace Ken nee Gracge
Bristol. Her brother Wesley passed away and was buried in
Madoc Thanksgiving Sundey but we did not know anything about
it until the Review was received days later. The Bristols
and the Wrights were always very close, amd Vesley went to
school with Unele Mel., You will be interested in the news
from Mergie. We cre particularly happy sbout it =il Hewever,
I have not had time to write her.

Your mother has been on the go this week
as the Men's Club met at the Church Tuesday night and thelir
cirele served the dinner. David and 1 were both there, and
it was the best dinner I ever had at the Church, it was really
good.

Last night they had the Perent's night for
the Scouts, and again Mrs. Hamiiton and your Mother were
responsible for the eats which were served to & large gatuering
after the presentation awards and types oi Scout work demols
strated, It was a good show and as you know David 1s Troop
Leader this year, therefore he had gquite a substantial part
to play being second in command to the Scout Master. Their
camp equipment and sSo on were all set up by the various patrols.
They have remodelled the Scout room themselves and the parents
were much imprezséd.

As stated David returned Sunday night from
the States having covered between 700 and 1,000 miles during
the trip. He brought back & new 22 rifle, also a projector,
but there has not been time this week for him to demonsteate
this to us, but we will get around to it before the week 1is
out. He did not get a screen but we will see to it that one
is on the tree at Christmas time.

Incidentally & surprise package cane to me
this week in the form of a message Irom Her Majesty the Queen,
which reads as followss
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CANADA

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

PHONE PACIFic 6131 —— 506 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
PLEASE REFER To JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE

FILE No.

SRR il VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Ken,

The wife has been quite bothered the last few days. Douglas

called last Tuesday when I w:'s out, and because she had on an old dress

and her hair in curlers, she apparently became so flustered that she let
Douglas, and Audrey who I suppose was in the car, get away without any
conversation, We have been expecting we might have a call from them on
the 'phone so that they might drop around again but so far 'ave not heard
from them again., Mabel did not even think to ask where they were staying
go that I could have got in contack with them, nor how long they would be
here, nor which way they were travelling. We are leaving tomorrow morning
for a week at Chilliwack as per the enclosed so it may be that we have missed
them altogether, We are very sorry as I wish we could have scen them
both and had a visit and some first hand news. I expect they were on
their way to see you as you indicated in one of your news letters, Ixsmpy

I suppdse &t isnt likely they will be stopping off when they return.

If they are wit: you please say how sorry we are not to have clicked better.
Give them some good weather after the sub zero stuff they profess to enjoy
so much, Kind regamds to the wife and yourself. Hope you are keeping
fit and making the other fellows at the office carry some of the load.

Sincerely,
2"



